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CDR Environment to IBHRS ASAM Level of Care/Recommended Level of Care
Crosswalk

CDR Code/Description

IBHRS
Concept
Code

lowa Behavioral Health Reporting System

IBHRS Description

30 = Early Intervention

19 = Extended outpatient

18 = Continuing care

25 = Extended Outpatient - Families in
Focus

21 = Qutpatient detox

20 = Intensive outpatient

26 = Intensive Outpatient - Families in
Focus

16 = Day treatment/partial
hospitalization

17 = Clinically managed low intensity
residential

15 = Clinically managed medium
intensity residential

23 =PMIC

31 = Clinically managed high intensity
residential (Juvenile)

14 = Clinically managed high intensity
residential

22 = Medically monitored intensive
inpatient

12 = Medically monitored detox

13 = Medically managed intensive
inpatient
11 = Medically managed detox

10 = No treatment recommended

11700.01
11700.02

11700.021

11700.03

11700.04

11700.05

11700.06

11700.07
11700.08

11700.09

11700.10

11700.11

11700.111

11700.12

11700.13

11700.131

11800.1

0.5 Early Intervention
1 Outpatient Services

1WM Outpatient Withdrawal Management (Mild
withdrawal)

2WM Outpatient Withdrawal Management (Moderate
withdrawal)

2.1 Intensive outpatient services

2.5 Partial hospitalization services
3.1 Clinically managed low-intensity residential services

3.2WM Residential Withdrawal Management

3.3 (Adult) Clinically managed population-specific high
intensity residential services

3.5 (Adolescent) Clinically managed medium-intensity
residential services

3.5 (Adult) Clinically managed high-intensity residential
services

3.7 (Adult) Medically monitored intensive inpatient
services

3.7WM Medically Monitored Inpatient Withdrawal
Management

3.7 (Adolescent) Medically monitored high-intensity
inpatient services

4 Medically managed intensive inpatient services

AWM Medically Managed Intensive Inpatient
Withdrawal Management
No Treatment Recommended

CDR Environment Code/Description “40=Pre-Admission” crosswalks to the IBHR Care Status Type. For example, a
migrated CDR services with an Environment of “Pre-Admission” has been linked to a Care Status Type of Pre-
Admission.
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