

## Iowa Behavioral Health Reporting System

CDR Environment to IBHRS ASAM Level of Care/Recommended Level of Care Crosswalk

21033Walk			
000.0		IBHRS Concept	
	ode/Description	Code	IBHRS Description
30 = Early Intervention		11700.01	0.5 Early Intervention
19 = Extended ( 18 = Continuing 25 = Extended ( Focus	· ·	11700.02	1 Outpatient Services
21 = Outpatien	t detox	11700.021	1WM Outpatient Withdrawal Management (Mild withdrawal)
		11700.03	2WM Outpatient Withdrawal Management (Moderate withdrawal)
20 = Intensive of 26 = Intensive of Focus	outpatient Outpatient - Families in	11700.04	2.1 Intensive outpatient services
16 = Day treatn hospitalization	nent/partial	11700.05	2.5 Partial hospitalization services
17 = Clinically n residential	nanaged low intensity	11700.06	3.1 Clinically managed low-intensity residential services
		11700.07	3.2WM Residential Withdrawal Management
15 = Clinically n intensity reside	nanaged medium ential	11700.08	3.3 (Adult) Clinically managed population-specific high intensity residential services
23 = PMIC 31 = Clinically n residential (Juv	nanaged high intensity enile)	11700.09	3.5 (Adolescent) Clinically managed medium-intensity residential services
14 = Clinically n residential	nanaged high intensity	11700.10	3.5 (Adult) Clinically managed high-intensity residential services
22 = Medically inpatient	monitored intensive	11700.11	3.7 (Adult) Medically monitored intensive inpatient services
12 = Medically	monitored detox	11700.111	3.7WM Medically Monitored Inpatient Withdrawal Management
		11700.12	3.7 (Adolescent) Medically monitored high-intensity inpatient services
13 = Medically inpatient	managed intensive	11700.13	4 Medically managed intensive inpatient services
11 = Medically	managed detox	11700.131	4WM Medically Managed Intensive Inpatient Withdrawal Management
10 = No treatm	ent recommended	11800.1	No Treatment Recommended

CDR Environment Code/Description "40=Pre-Admission" crosswalks to the IBHR Care Status Type. For example, a migrated CDR services with an Environment of "Pre-Admission" has been linked to a Care Status Type of Pre-Admission.